

ARIZONA SEXUAL ASSAULT EVIDENCE COLLECTION KIT TASK FORCE

May 16, 2016 1:00 PM 1700 West Washington Street, Governor's 2nd Floor Conference Room Phoenix, AZ 85007

Pursuant to ARS 38-431.02 (A) (2), the Arizona Sexual Assault Evidence Collection Kit Task Force can vote to go into Executive Session for the purpose of discussion or considering documents exempt by law from public inspection and/or discussion or consultation for legal advice with its attorney.

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.01 (H), the Arizona Sexual Assault Evidence Collection Kit Task may obtain public comment pertaining to any of the listed agenda items if it so desires. A formal call to the public will take place at the end of the meeting.

MEETING AGENDA

Bill Montgomery, Co-Chair Frank Milstead, Co-Chair

Co-Chairs

A. Call to Order

Adjournment

B. Introductions ΑII C. Approval of Minutes Co-Chairs April 5, 2016 D. Update on Survey & Budget Courtney Coolidge E. UPS Presentation: Sexual Assault Kit Tracking Michael Bencomo Ruben Leyvas F. Maricopa County Efforts Jon Eliason **G.** Sexual Assault Kit Process Vincent Figarelli H. Task Force Progress Update Co-Chairs I. Call to the Public Co-Chairs

Next Meeting: Thursday, July 21st at 9:00 AM, Governor's Second Floor Conference Room

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting 602-223-2464 at least 24 hours prior so that an accommodation can be arranged.